adjourned until next Thursday.

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

A meeting of the Finance Committee was

held afterwards―the

COLONIAL SECRETARY presiding. The
following votes were passed:―

Prison Requirements

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Three thousand three hundred and
twenty-five Dollars ($3,325) in aid of the vote
Police and Prison Departments, C.―Prison,
Other Charges, for the following items:―

Clothing and Shoes for Staff ............. $75
Fuel and Soap.................................... 250
Subsistence of Prisoners .................... 3,000

Total............................. $3,325

New Police Launch and Motor Boat
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of Nineteen thousand three hundred
and fifty-four Dollars ($19,354) in aid of the
vote Police and Prison Departments, Special
Expenditure, A.― Police, Additional Launch
($18,754) with Motor Boat ($600).

New Police Station
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of Three thousand five hundred and
seventeen Dollars ($3,517) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Extraordinary, Miscellaneous,
Reclamation of a Site for a Police Station at
Shamshuipo.

Water Works
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of Two thousand seven hundred and
fifty Dollars ($2,750) in aid of the vote Public
Works, Extraordinary, Water Works,
Miscellaneous Water Works.

Launch Charges
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of One thousand three hundred and
fifty Dollars ($1,350) in aid of the following two
votes:―

Miscellaneous Services, Government
Launches, Coal .............................. $1,000

Police and Prison Departments, A.―
Police, Other Charges, Oil, etc.,
for Launches .................................. 350

Total ............................. $1,350

Police Charges

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Three thousand two hundred
Dollars ($3,200) in aid of the vote Police and
Prison Departments, A.―Police, Other Charges,
for the following items:―

Coolie Hire......................................... $300
Incidental Expenses ........................... 100
Light ..................................................